MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT ITS SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE.

Published agreeably to a Resolution of June 28, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1821.

full for travelling from Portland to Saco, to obtain information from the Marshal of this District, relative to the census of this District. And that the Governor, with advice and consent of the Council, he requested to draw his warrant on the Treasury accordingly.

CHAPTER LXXIII.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate. March 22, 1821.

THE Pay Roll of the Senate of the State of Maine, for the second Session of the first Legislature, held in Portland, which commenced on the tenth day of January, and closed on the twenty second day of March, one thousand eight hundred and twenty one, for their travel and attendance.

	<i>y</i> •	Number travel	Amount of for travel	Mumber attend	Amount of tendance.	Total amount of pay for travel and attendance.
COUNTIES.	MEMBERS NAMES.	Numberof miles travel	of pay	Number of days attendance.	of at-	nount of r travel endance
Penobscot,	William D. Williamson,	300	\$30		\$298	\$318
York,	John M'Donald,	60	້ 6	72	144	150
·	Josiah W. Seaver,	100	10	72	144	154
	Alexander Rice,	120	12	66	132	144
Cumberland,	Jonathan Page,	60	6	72	144	150
·	Joseph E. Foxcroft,	50	5	72	144	149
	Barrett Potter,			72	144	144
Lincoln,	Daniel Rose,	120	12	72	144	156
ŕ	Nathaniel Green,	70	7	72	144	151
	Edward Killeran,	180	18	64	128	146
Hancock,	George Ulmer,	280	28	72	144	172
,	Andrew Witham,	360	36	72	144	180
Washington,		500	50	68	136	
Kennebec,	Joshua Gage,	120	12	64	128	140
1.4	Timothy Boutelle,	160	16	5 0	100	116
	Charles Morse,	150	15	51	102	117
Ox ford,	Samuel Small,	140	14	72	144	158
,	James W. Ripley,	100	10	72	144	154
Somerset,	John Moor,	220	22	56	112	134
•	William Kendall,	170	17	51	102	119
	Ebenezer Herrick, Secretary	•		72	252	252
	Rufus K. Goodenow, As't. I	Secrete	ary,	72	216	216
	Ebenezer Herrick, Sec'y.		٠,			
A dditi	onal time for making up			10	3 5	35
Jo	urnal and filing papers, '		٧.	- +		
	John Merrill, Messenger,			72	180	180
	John M. Merrill, Page,			72	54	54
	. • /					- ^

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in the above Roll the sums set against their names respectively, amounting to three thousand, eight hundred and seventy-five dollars; and that the Governor, with the advice of Council, be, and he is hereby requested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer accordingly.

CHAPTER LXXIV.

Resolve allowing to Isaiah Ingalls and John Merrill, a sum of money each, for certain services. March 22, 1821.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to Isaiah Ingalls, in full for his services, seventy two days in the Senate House, during the present session of the Legislature one hundred and eight dollars. Also to John Merrill, for his services as Messenger, one day omitted at the June session, and other services in the Senate House, making in the whole not already allowed nine dollars. And the Governor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrants on the Treasury for the same.

CHAPTER LXXV.

apali samborimpai sa operimis alo<u>s de</u> vantos sa totalis, businesis. Apalianis en caractera privada in totalis anticoloris de propincio en come establicado.

Resolve authorizing Nathaniel Green, Asa Clapp, and Samuel Redington, to contract for the printing of the Laws and Resolves of the last and present Session. *March* 22, 1821.

Resolved, That Nathaniel Green, Asa Clapp, and Samuel Redington, Esquires, be a committee to contract in behalf of the State, for the printing of the Laws and Resolves, passed during the last and present session of the Legislature, agreeably to a Resolve passed on that subject, on such terms as they may judge to be most advantageous to the State. And the Governor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for such sums, from time to time, as may be necessary to meet the expense of such printing.

Machinicani (Literatus alexandria) (1900), de la Machinicani (1900), della Machinicani (1900), d

A CONTROL OF THE CONT